
West Virginia, totaL ___ _ 

Barbour---------------­
Berkeley----------------
Boone __ ----------------
Broxton--------------­
Brooke----------------Cabell ________________ _ 

Calhoun ---------------
Cloy------------------
Doddridge __________ ----
Fayette ____________ ----

Gilmer-----------------
Grant-----------------
Greenbrier------------­
Hampshire-------------
Hancock------ ________ _ 
Hordy ______________ ---
Harrison---- ______ ----_ 
Jackson--------------­
Jefferson -------------­
Kanawha--------------

lewis -----------------
lincoln----------------

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

logon------------------
McDowell __ -----------­
Marion----------------
Morsholl __ ---- ________ _ 
Mason ----------------
Mercer----------------
Mineral ________ --------
Mingo ________ ---------

Monongalia ___________ _ 
Monroe ____________ ----

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

Morgan --------------­
Nicholas---------------

-
-

Ohio------------------ -Pendleton __________ ---- -
Pleasants-------------- -Pocahontas ___________ _ -
Preston _______________ _ -
Putnam---------------- -

Raleigh---------------­
Randolph -------------­
Ritchie----------------

-
-
-

Roane ____ -------------
Summers --------------Taylor ______________ ---

Tucker---------------­
Tyler-----------------­
Upshur----------------
Wayne----------------

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Webster--------------­
Wetzel----------------

-
-

Wirt -----------------­
Wood-----------------
Wyoming--------------

-
-
-

All forms 

Forms 

833 

18 
70 
9 

16 
6 

15 
10 
3 

12 
12 

9 
9 

18 
68 
10 

l 
10 
19 
37 
18 

16 
6 
3 
5 

11 
39 
10 
22 
6 
4 

10 
19 
9 

21 
6 

19 
6 

15 
17 
27 

21 
22 
4 

17 
25 
11 
14 
6 

29 
10 

6 
11 
4 

10 
2 

Table 30. Land in Orchards: 1974 

Forms with soles of $2,500 and over 

Irrigated 

Acres Farms Acres Forms Acres 

21 233 289 20 318 6 444 

22 5 12 - -
8 497 65 8 471 2 (0) 

14 l 7 - -

160 8 149 --

13 l 2 --
25 l 1 --

33 5 29 --
-

l - - -
35 2 26 --
45 l 10 - -

14 2 5 - -

165 3 154 - -

60 7 50 - -

5 643 52 5 597 4 (0) 
-637 6 632 -

40 l 40 --
-15 - -- -18 - - -

3 443 35 3 346 --
24 2 7 --

122 7 101 --
5 l l - -
l - - --

147 3 141 - -

=I 15 l 2 -
81 10 47 -
27 - - - -
41 2 5 - -

245 3 236 - -
7 - - - -

21 1 lO - -
33 5 13 - -

1 046 9 l 046 - -
28 4 12 - -
8 - - - -

57 8 39 - -
7 - - - -

18 I 2 - -
28 4 lO - -
37 5 12 - -

28 - - - -
55 5 8 - -
3 - - - -

42 2 20 - -
41 4 16 - -
13 2 5 - -
36 5 16 - -
9 l 2 - -

49 2 7 - -
25 2 13 - -

11 - - - -
22 2 10 - -

7 l 2 - -
16 2 6 - -
l - - - -

Table 31. Farm Operator Debt for Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over: 1974 

West Virginia, totaL ___ _ 

Barbour----------------Berkeley ____________ -- __ 
Boone ____________ ------
Broxton _______________ _ 

Brooke-----------------Cabell _________________ _ 

Calhoun----------------
Cloy -------------------
Doddridge ________ -------
Fayette ____ -------------

Gilmer ____ ------ __ ---- __ 
Gront ____ ---- ----------
Greenbrier __________ ----
Hampshire-------------­
Hancock __ --------------
Hardy ________ ----------
Harrison __ -- ________ ----
Jackson---------------­
Jefferson--------------­
Kanowho --------------­
lewis-----------------­
lincoln -----------------

Forms 

l 908 

30 
80 

l 
16 
15 
18 
13 
2 

11 
21 

14 
53 

143 
79 
9 

104 
45 
46 

128 
6 

29 
17 

Totol debt 

Average per 
Oebt ($ 1.<100) farm 

54 249 28 432 

494 16 467 
3760 47 000 

7 7 000 
348 21 750 
417 27 800 
261 14 500 
417 32 077 

7 3 500 
171 15 545 
305 14 524 

109 7 786 
l 421 26 811 
6 013 42 049 
2 643 33 456 

193 21 444 
2984 28 692 

865 19 222 
1 150 25 000 
7 413 57 914 

54 9000 
573 19 759 
113 6 647 

1974 Census of Agriculture-County Summary Data 

Debt secured by real estate 

Average per 
Forms Debt ($1,000) form 

1 382 39 203 28 367 

21 305 14 524 
51 3 120 61 176 

l 5 5 000 
12 264 22 000 
14 334 23 857 
7 163 23 286 
7 319 45 571 
1 7 7 000 
9 85 9444 

14 245 17 500 

7 54 7 714 
40 l 008 25 200 

110 4 030 36 636 
64 2 084 32 563 

7 172 24 571 
7B 2 511 32 192 
31 592 19 097 
29 506 17 448 
87 5 608 64 460 
5 45 9 000 

22 417 18 955 
11 59 5 364 

Debt not secured by real estate 

Percent value 
of owned land 

operated Average per 
(see text) Forms Debt ($1.000) farm 

26.4 I 129 15 046 13 327 

13.8 16 189 11 813 
34.3 52 640 12 308 
65.2 1 2 2 000 
38.0 11 84 7 636 
22.8 10 83 8 300 
33.1 14 98 7 000 
32.9 12 98 8 167 
23.3 l 1 1 000 
20.6 9 85 9 444 
23.5 9 59 6556 

9.5 9 55 6 111 
21.3 28 412 14 714 
27.7 88 1 983 22 534 
20.9 31 559 18 032 
44.3 7 21 3 000 
24.4 52 472 9077 
25.2 29 273 9 414 
26.0 31 645 20 806 
32.2 81 l 805 22 284 
20.5 3 9 3 000 
32.4 17 156 9 176 

8.5 11 54 4 909 
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